NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health & Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2020-542:

- (1) On **page 1, line 5,** after "\$682,795.88" <u>insert</u> "(\$620,723.53";
- (2) On page 1, line 7, after "(FEMA)" insert "AND A 10 PERCENT CITY MATCH OF \$62,072.35 FROM GENERAL FUND OPERATING RESERVES FOR FEDERAL PROGRAMS)";
- (3) On page 1, lines 7-8, <u>strike</u> "THROUGH THE FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT (FDEM)";
- (4) On page 2, line 6, after "(FEMA)" insert "(\$620,723.53) and a 10 percent match from the General Fund Operating Reserves for Federal Programs (\$62,072.35)";
- (5) On page 2, lines 6-7, <u>strike</u> "through the State of Florida Division of Emergency Management (FDEM)";
- (6) On page 2, lines 8 and 19, <u>strike</u> "Personal Protective Equipment" and insert "personal protective equipment";
- (7) On page 2, line 10, strike "covid-" and insert "COVID-"
- (8) On page 2, line 24, <u>strike</u> "(\$194,229.88)" and <u>insert</u> "(\$197,895.88)";
- (9) On page 2, line 25, <u>strike</u> "(\$488,566.00)" and <u>insert</u> "(\$484,900.00)";
- (10) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Margaret M. Sidman

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1390662-v1-2020-542 NCSPHS Amd.docx